From: Harden, Tasha

To: Nguyen, Brandon SPB

Cc: Radke, Bill; Reagan, Steve; Range, Brent K; _; Connor, Mary K SPB
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] SBNWR Pump/Solar Array Status Update

Date: Sunday, October 18, 2020 5:23:22 PM

Hi Brandon, thank you for reaching out. I’ve been on leave over the last week; I have not
heard anything from D&M, and have not been able to ask staff yet if they noticed him on
refuge over the last week. I sent a text to Randy so hopefully I get an update early this week.

Tasha Harden

Assistant Manager

San Bernardino & Leslie Canyon NWRs
7628 N Hwy 191

PO Box 3509

Douglas AZ 85608

Office: 520-364-2104 x106

Cell: 520-368-6004

Fax: 520-364-2130

*Please Excuse Errors - Sent from my iPhone*

On Oct 15, 2020, at 12:50 PM, Nguyen, Brandon SPB
<Brandon.Nguyen@usace.army.mil> wrote:

Hello Bill and Tasha:
Just a quick follow-up to see if D&M is on targeted schedule; and if you needed
anything from us.

VIR

Brandon Nguyen

NEPA Biologist / Environmental Coordinator
South Pacific Border District

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
brandon.nguyen@usace.army.mil

(602) 245-5770 (SPB Mobile)

Frseee This information is For Official Use Only. The contents of this email, including
any attachments, must not be disclosed, directly or indirectly, to any person not authorized
by the agency to receive such information. Unauthorized disclosure of such information
may subject the individual making the release to civil and criminal penalties. See, e.g., 18
U.S.C. §641; 5 C.F.R. § 2635.703. *xxxxxxxx*

From: Darron.Rolle <darron.rolle@swvconstructors.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 6, 2020 9:06 PM
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To: Nguyen, Brandon SPB <Brandon.Nguyen@usace.army.mil>

Cc: Reagan, Steve <steve_reagan@fws.gov>; Jason.Hagerty
<Jason.Hagerty@swvconstructors.com>; Brown, Keely N SPB
<Keely.N.Brown@usace.army.mil>; Range, Brent K <brent_range@ios.doi.gov>;
Connor, Mary K SPB <Mary.K.Connor@usace.army.mil>; Crist, Robert R CIV CESPL
CESPD (USA) <Robert.R.Crist@usace.army.mil>; Olson, Troy A CIV USARMY CESPD
(USA) <Troy.A.Olson@usace.army.mil>; Harden, Tasha <Tasha_Harden@fws.gov>; Bill

Radke (bill_radke@fws.gov) <bill_radke@fws.gov>; (EQHOICISIN
RICHOIGION -

Subject: [Non-DoD Source] Re: [EXTERNAL] SBNWR Pump/Solar Array Status Update

Just need to add that the equipment for Cottonwood will be held at D&Ms until it is
ready to install.

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 6, 2020, at 16:55, Nguyen, Brandon SPB
<Brandon.Nguven@usace.army.mil> wrote:

Thank you, Darron and Jason for setting up the call this afternoon.

Wells installed update:
o Hay Hollow - 100% complete

¢ Bunting — 100% complete

o Hackberry — Estimate completion 10/9/2020

e Twin — Solar array installed, pump and system-tie-in by end
of the week of Oct. 12

¢ QOasis - Solar array installed, pump and system-tie-in by end
of the week of Oct. 12

¢ Mitigation — Estimate completion by end the of week Oct. 19

e Cottonwood — Further coordination with Bill & Tasha in
November
V/R

Brandon Nguyen

NEPA Biologist

South Pacific Border District

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
brandon.nguyen@usace.army.mil
(602) 245-5770 (SPB Mobile)

e This information is For Official Use Only. The contents of this
email, including any attachments, must not be disclosed, directly or indirectly,
to any person not authorized by the agency to receive such information.
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Unauthorized disclosure of such information may subject the individual
making the release to civil and criminal penalties. See, e.g., 18 U.S.C. § 641;
5 C.F.R. § 2635.703. ******sxwxxx

From: Darron.Rolle <darron.rolle@swvconstructors.com>

Sent: Friday, October 2, 2020 12:24 PM

To: Nguyen, Brandon SPB <Brandon.Nguyen@usace.army.mil>; Reagan,
Steve <steve_reagan@fws.gov>

Cc: Brown, Keely N SPB <Keely.N.Brown@usace.army.mil>; Range, Brent K

<prent range@ios.doi.gov>; Connor, Mary K SPB
<Mary.K.Connor@usace.army.mil>; Crist, Robert R CIV CESPL CESPD (USA)

<Robert.R.Crist@usace.army.mil>; Olson, Troy A CIV USARMY CESPD
(USA) <Troy.A.Olson@usace.army.mil>
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] RE: [EXTERNAL] Gabion Repairs Payment

Thanks — Jason and | are speaking now and we will get this resolved.
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